

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE: W.P.No.12789 of 2021****PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	08.07.2021	<i>(Through Video-Conferencing)</i> Heard Mr. P.V.N.Kiran Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. A.Jagannadha Rao, learned Government Pleader for Municipal Administration and Urban Development appearing for respondent No.1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in similar circumstances, this Court, by order dated 03.12.2020 in I.A.No.1 of 2020 in W.P.No.22248 of 2020, as well as by order dated 03.12.2020 in I.A.No.1 of 2019 in W.P.No.5915 of 2019, had suspended realization of advertisement tax. Perused the aforesaid orders. Issue notice, returnable in 10 (ten) weeks. No formal steps are called for as the respondent No.1 is duly represented. However, extra copies be furnished. Steps on respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4 by registered post with acknowledgement due. Until further orders, all further proceedings in pursuance of the proceedings in ROC.No.3121/2014/G2, dated Nil-02-2019 and the consequential notice in ROC.No.3121/2014/G2, dated 09.03.2020 issued by the respondent No.2 are stayed and respondent Nos.2 to 4 are directed not to take any coercive steps against the petitioner company including removal of existing (34) hoardings, (2) unipoles, (13) bus shelters and not to damage flexes displayed. It is further provided that the petitioner company shall be allowed to continue display of commercial advertisements within Nellore Municipal Corporation. ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI, CJ NINALA JAYASURYA, J GM	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

